RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 10/8/2024 10:28:33 AM

Fund Status UAN v2024.2
As Of 9/30/2024
Checking &
Pooled
Fund % of Total Fund Investments Investments
Number Fund Name Pooled Balance {Non-Pooled) (Pooled)
1000 General 21.625% $2,065,397.01 $0.00 $2,065,397.01
2011 Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.418% $39,965.34 $0.00 $39,965.34
2021 Gasoline Tax 2.534% $242,038.90 $0.00 $242,038.90
2031 Road and Bridge 14.255% $1,361,458.33 $0.00 $1,361,458.33
2041 Cemetery 0.204% $19,469.91 $0.00 $19,469.91
2081 Police District 21.722% $2,074,398.78 $0.00 $2,074,398.78
2111 Fire District 7.769% $742,004.01 $0.00 $742,004.01
2141 Road District 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2181 Zoning 0.469% $44,776.67 $0.00 $44,776.67
2231 Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax 1.167% $111,506.69 $0.00 $111,506.69
2271 Enforcement and Education 0.066% $6,327.25 $0.00 $6,327.25
2272 ARP: LOCAL FISCAL RECOVERY FUND 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2281 Fire and Rescue, Ambulance and EMS Se 4.135% $394,937.30 $0.00 $394,937.30
2901 Ohio Peace Officer Training Grant Money 0.065% $6,240.00 $0.00 $6,240.00
2902 Fire FEMA Grant - EMS equipment 0.196% $18,698.67 $0.00 $18,698.67
2903 CARES ACT - HHS Provider Relief Fund 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2904 Local Coronavirus Relief Fun (LCRF) 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2905 ONE OHIO OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND  0.165% $15,804.27 $0.00 $15,804.27
2906 Misc. Special Revenue - ROAD 0.419% $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
2907 Misc. Special Revenue - POLICE 0.132% $12,569.12 $0.00 $12,569.12
2908 Miscellaneous Special Revenue 3.883% $370,905.00 $0.00 $370,905.00
3101 General (bond) (note) Retirement 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3901 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3902 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3903 Miscellaneous Debt Service-OPW LOAN 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4401 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4402 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4901 Capital Projects - County Line Road 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4902 Capital Projects - Police Station 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4903 Miscellaneous Capital Projects 0.242% $23,155.54 $0.00 $23,155.54
4904 Capital Project - General Fund Reserve 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4905 Capital Project - Road Dept Reserve 5.032% $480,620.00 $0.00 $480,620.00
4906 Capital Project - Police Dept Reserve 2.728% $260,541.82 $0.00 $260,541.82
4907 Capital Project - Fire Dept Reserve 7.087% $676,909.50 $0.00 $676,909.50
4908 Capital Projects - Road Vehicles Reserve 2.109% $201,462.30 $0.00 $201,462.30
4909 Capital Projects-Police Vehicles Reserve 0.820% $78,306.94 $0.00 $78,306.94
4910 Capital Prgjects - Fire Vehicles Reserve 2.758% $263,402.22 $0.00 $263,402.22
4911 SPECIAL%M ROAD 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0,

4WW€\L R NU / 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
msm 2 All Funds Total $9,550,895.57 $0.00 $9,550,895.57
Pooled Investments $9,410,910.42

Trustos #3; Secondary Checking Accounts $0.00
F-O.: y/ Available Primary Checking Balance $139,985.15

Last reconciled to l;a’hk: 09 adjusting factors: $0.00
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

10/8/2024 10:29:15 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2024.2
September 2024
Account Code: 1000-302-0410
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
247-2024 09/18/2024  09/18/2024 STD CEMETERY $250.00 C
247-2024 09/18/2024  09/18/2024 STD CEMETERY $375.00 C
247-2024 09/18/2024  09/18/2024 STD CEMETERY $250.00 o]
253-2024 09/24/2024  09/24/2024 STD CEMETERY $1,250.00 Cc
Account Total: $2,125.00
Account Code:  1000-401-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
236-2024 09/09/2024  09/11/2024 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $225.00 C
Account Total: $225.00
Account Code:  1000-532-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
244-2024 09/16/2024  09/18/2024 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $872.21 C
245-2024 09/16/2024  09/18/2024 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $6,320.98 [
Account Total: $7,183.19
Account Code: 1000-539-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
227-2024 09/12/2024  09/12/2024 NEG. REA. STATE OF OHIO -$370,905.00 C
Account Total: -$370,905.00
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
265-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT STAROHIO $2,713.68 C
265-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT STAROHIO $1,809.86 c
265-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT STAROQOHIO $26.44 C
265-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT STAROHIO $2,636.77 o]
265-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT STAROHIO $945.12 Cc
265-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT STAROHIO $59.88 C
265-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT STAROHIO $8.59 Cc
265-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT STAROHIO $535.43 o]
265-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT STAROHIO $8.47 C
265-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT STAROHIO $21.46 C
265-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT STAROHIO $54.32 (o}
265-2024 08/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT STAROHIO $17.06 Cc
265-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT STAROHIO $503.69 c
265-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT STAROHIO $31.44 c
265-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT STAROHIO $652.68 Cc
265-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT STAROHIO $352.62 [}
265-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT STAROHIO $919.25 C
265-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT STAROHIO $273.58 o]
265-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT STAROHIO $216.88 C
265-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT STAROHIO $357.70 C
266-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $679.21 C
266-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $452.93 (o}
266-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $6.61 c
266-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $659.87 c
266-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $236.52 Cc
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

10/8/2024 10:29:15 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2024.2
September 2024
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
266-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $14.98 Cc
266-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $2.15 C
266-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $133.99 C
266-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $2.12 Cc
266-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $5.37 C
266-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $13.59 C
266-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $4.27 Cc
266-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $126.05 C
266-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $7.86 C
266-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $163.34 Cc
266-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $88.24 C
266-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $230.05 C
266-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $68.46 C
266-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $54.27 c
266-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $89.51 C
267-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $4,468.05 C
267-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $2,979.95 Cc
267-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $43.53 c
267-2024 09/30/2024 10/08/2024 INT US BANK $4,341.47 o]
267-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $1,556.15 Cc
267-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 [INT US BANK $98.60 Cc
267-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $14.14 C
267-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 [INT US BANK $881.60 C
267-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $13.85 C
267-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 [NT US BANK $35.33 C
267-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $89.43 C
267-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $28.10 C
267-2024 09/30/2024 10/08/2024 INT US BANK $829.33 C
267-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $51.77 Cc
267-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $1,074.65 C
267-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $580.59 o]
267-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $1,513.55 Cc
267-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $450.46 Cc
267-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $357.10 [o]
267-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $588.96 o]
Account Total: $35,181.02
Account Code:  1000-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
255-2024 09/24/2024  09/24/2024 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION $107.85 c
Account Total: $107.85
Account Code:  1000-892-0004
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
249-2024 09/18/2024  09/18/2024 STD INTEGRITY FIBER $198.73 o]
Account Total: $198.73
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

10/8/2024 10:29:15 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2024.2
September 2024
Account Code:  1000-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
264-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEE $2,037.93 Cc
Account Total: $2,037.93
Account Code:  2011-536-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
250-2024 09/19/2024  09/19/2024 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,970.72 C
Account Total: $1,970.72
Account Code:  2011-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
265-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT STARCHIO $54.08 (o]
266-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $13.52 C
267-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $89.01 C
Account Total: $156.59
Account Code: ~ 2021-537-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
251-2024 09/19/2024  09/19/2024 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $14,426.74 (o}
Account Total: $14,426.74
Account Code:  2021-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
265-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT STAROHIO $321.23 C
266-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $80.39 o]
267-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $528.91 C
Account Total: $930.53
Account Code;  2031-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
234-2024 09/09/2024  09/09/2024 STD HONEST SCALES RECYCLING, LLC $153.60 C
248-2024 09/18/2024  09/18/2024 STD HONEST SCALES RECYCLING, LLC $147.60 (o}
248-2024 09/18/2024  09/18/2024 STD HONEST SCALES RECYCLING, LLC $66.30 C
248-2024 09/18/2024  09/18/2024 STD HONEST SCALES RECYCLING, LLC $56.40 C
255-2024 09/24/2024  09/24/2024 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION $159.46 Cc
257-2024 09/01/2024  09/25/2024 MEMO PAYCOR, INC. $593.70 C
257-2024 09/01/2024  09/25/2024 MEMO PAYCOR, INC. $204.00 o
257-2024 09/01/2024  09/25/2024 MEMO PAYCOR, INC. $89.67 Cc
258-2024 09/01/2024  09/25/2024 MEMO PAYCOR, INC. $593.70 C
258-2024 09/01/2024  09/25/2024 MEMO PAYCOR, INC. $204.00 c
258-2024 09/01/2024  09/25/2024 MEMO PAYCOR, INC. $89.67 Cc
259-2024 09/30/2024  09/25/2024 MEMO PAYCOR, INC. $583.70 C
259-2024 09/30/2024  09/25/2024 MEMO PAYCOR, INC. $204.00 o]
259-2024 09/30/2024  09/25/2024 MEMO PAYCOR, INC. $89.67 (o]
Account Total: $3,245.47
Account Code:  2031-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
264-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEE $2,433.68 (o]
Account Total: $2,433.68
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

10/8/2024 10:29:15 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2024.2
September 2024
Account Code:  2031-999-0300
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
231-2024 09/04/2024  09/04/2024 STD OTARMA $1,000.00 (o}
Account Total: $1,000.00
Account Code:  2041-804-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
247-2024 09/18/2024  09/18/2024 STD CEMETERY $1,625.00 C
247-2024 09/18/2024  09/18/2024 STD CEMETERY $437.00 C
253-2024 09/24/2024  09/24/2024 STD CEMETERY $3,248.00 c
253-2024 09/24/2024  09/24/2024 STD CEMETERY $5,124.00 C
Account Total: $10,434.00
Account Code:  2081-539-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
252-2024 09/20/2024  09/20/2024 STD ATTORNEY GENERAL $977.51 Cc
Account Total: $977.51
Account Code:  2081-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
255-2024 09/24/2024  09/24/2024 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION $296.82 C
262-2024 09/30/2024  09/30/2024 STD LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc. $5.00 C
Account Total: $301.82
Account Code:  2081-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
264-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEE $4,049.26 c
Account Total: $4,049.26
Account Code:  2081-989-0300
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
231-2024 09/04/2024  09/04/2024 STD OTARMA $1,000.00 C
Account Total: $1,000.00
Account Code:  2111-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
255-2024 09/24/2024  09/24/2024 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION $224.87 Cc
Account Total: $224.87
Account Code:  2111-951-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
232-2024 09/04/2024  09/04/2024 STD GOVDEALS $415.98 (o}
235-2024 09/09/2024  09/09/2024 STD GOVDEALS $202.00 (o}
254-2024 09/24/2024  09/24/2024 STD GOVDEALS $170.00 Cc
Account Total: $787.98
Account Code:  2181-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
233-2024 09/09/2024  09/09/2024 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $100.00 (o}
233-2024 09/09/2024  09/09/2024 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $100.00 C
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

10/8/2024 10:29:15 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2024.2
September 2024
Account Code:  2181-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
246-2024 09/18/2024  09/18/2024 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $50.00 C
261-2024 09/30/2024  09/30/2024 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $75.00 o]
261-2024 09/30/2024  09/30/2024 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $300.00 C
Account Total: $625.00
Account Code:  2231-104-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
256-2024 09/19/2024  09/24/2024 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,815.00 c
Account Total: $1,815.00
Account Code:  2231-701-0060
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
265-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT STAROHIO $150.83 Cc
266-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $37.74 (o}
267-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 INT US BANK $248.34 C
Account Total: $436.91
Account Code:  2281-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
263-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $530.52 C
263-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $532.58 Cc
263-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $325.10 [
263-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,2569.48 c
263-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $3,175.47 C
263-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $2,626.17 C
263-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $385.52 c
263-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,070.14 Cc
263-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $2,820.11 C
263-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $494.24 Cc
Account Total: $13,219.33
Account Code:  2902-511-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
260-2024 09/26/2024  09/27/2024 STD FEMA $18,698.67 C
Account Total: $18,698.67
Account Code:  2908-539-0300
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
227-2024 09/12/2024  09/12/2024 POS. REA. STATE OF OHIO $370,905.00 Cc
Account Total: $370,905.00
Account Code: ~ 4903-805-0300
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
237-2024 09/10/2024  09/11/2024 STD NOPEC $835.00 Cc
Account Total: $835.00
Report Total: $124,637.80
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 10/8/2024 16:29:15 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2024.2
September 2024

Type: STD - Standard Receipt, INT - Interest Receipt, MEMO - Memo Receipt, GAIN - Capital Gain, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ - Negative
Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

10/8/2024 10:29:35 AM

Payment Listing UAN v2024.2
September 2024
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
72-2024  09/06/2024 09/04/2024 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $132,299.62 Cc
73-2024  09/05/2024 09/05/2024 CH PAYCOR, INC. $565.98 Cc
75-2024 09/12/2024 09/12/2024 CH TREASURER OF STATE OF OHIO $1,074.00 C
76-2024  09/12/2024 09/12/2024 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $3,459.71 C
77-2024  09/20/2024 09/17/2024 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $120,735.29 C
78-2024  09/20/2024 09/18/2024 CH PAYCOR, INC. $320.88 Cc
78-2024  09/30/2024 10/08/2024 NEG ADJ  PAYCOR, INC. -$16.00 C
79-2024  09/24/2024 09/24/2024 CH PNC BANK $704.16 C
84-2024 09/30/2024  10/08/2024 CH US BANK $41.86 Cc
25077  09/05/2024  09/05/2024 AW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $51,244.89 C
25078  09/05/2024 09/05/2024 AW LEADERSHIP GEAUGA COUNTY $2,500.00 C
25979  09/05/2024  09/05/2024 AW JACOB EBRIGHT $173.00 C
25980  09/05/2024  09/05/2024 AW VINCE GAMBINO $681.06 C
25981  09/05/2024 09/05/2024 AW GEAUGA COUNTY AUTOMATIC DATA PRO: $233.63 C
25082  09/05/2024  09/05/2024 AW CASEY MCCARTHY $90.75 C
25083  09/05/2024 09/05/2024 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $751.40 C
25084  09/05/2024 09/05/2024 AW COUNTRYSIDE TRUCK SERVICE $2,183.25 Cc
25085  09/05/2024  09/05/2024 AW ATLANTIS NORTH AQUATICS $2,500.00 C
25986  09/05/2024 09/05/2024 AW NAPA AUTO PARTS $64.34 C
25987  09/05/2024 09/05/2024 AW GEAUGA COUNTY MAPLE LEAF $169.20 C
25088  09/05/2024 09/05/2024 AW GEAUGA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMER $120.00 C
25089  09/05/2024 09/05/2024 AW FIRE EXTINGUISHER SERVICE AND SALES $1,992.20 C
25090 09/05/2024  09/05/2024 AW APT US & CANADA $359.00 C
25091  09/05/2024 09/05/2024 AW CUYAHOGA ASPHALT MATERIALS, LLC $1,482.44 Cc
25992  09/05/2024 09/05/2024 AW ULLMAN OIL, INC. $7,008.84 C
25993  09/05/2024 09/05/2024 AW KJONES LLC $150.00 C
25994  09/19/2024  09/19/2024 AW IRON MAN SUPPLY LLC $491.00 Cc
25095  09/19/2024  09/19/2024 AW TURNEY'S $31.70 C
25006  09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $89.07 0
25097  09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $761.20 0]
25008  09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW WASTE MGMT $608.47 C
25099  09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW KOLSOM TIRE CO. $2,876.00 C
26000 09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY, INC. $1,170.00 0
26001  09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW COMDOC, INC. $160.70 C
26002 09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,302.03 C
26003 09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW DISTILLATA CO $242.90 C
26004 09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW BUCKLEY GROUP, LLC $600.00 C
26005 09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $183.40 C
26006 09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW WESTERN RESERVE INTERNET SERVICES $72.50 0]
26007 09/19/2024  09/19/2024 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $134.78 C
26008 09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC $158.99 C
26009 09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW CHAGRIN PET & GARDEN SUPPLY INC. $60.71 C
26010 09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW CUYAHOGA ASPHALT MATERIALS, LLC $2,665.12 C
26011  09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW COUNTRYSIDE TRUCK SERVICE $4,477.93 C
26012  09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW LexisNexis Risk Data Management inc. $201.50 C
26013  09/19/2024  09/19/2024 AW HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES $634.65 C
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

10/8/2024 10:29:35 AM

Payment Listing UAN v2024.2
September 2024
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
26014  09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW OTARMA SERVICE CENTER $57,041.37 o
26015 09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW JUNCTION BUICK, PONTIAC, GMC, INC. $782.87 C
26016  09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW ACM CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT, LLC $121,197.81 C
26017 09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW RONYAK PAVING INC $483,342.50 0
26018 09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW VINCE GAMBINO $718.81 Y
26018 09/20/2024 09/20/2024 AW VINCE GAMBINO -$718.81 Y
26019  09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW CLEMANS, NELSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. $910.00 C
26020 09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW MEDICAL MUTUAL $54,355.42 C
26021 09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $156.70 C
26022  09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW OHIO DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE $150.00 C
26023 09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY $2,694.50 C
26024 09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN, LLC. $26.00 C
26025 09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW CUYAHOGA ASPHALT MATERIALS, LLC $1,713.98 C
26026  09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW AT&T MOBILITY LLC $182.84 C
26027 09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $654.89 C
26028 09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW GUNTON CORPORATION $2,075.00 C
26029 09/19/2024 09/19/2024 AW STRYKER $386.88 C
26030 09/20/2024 09/20/2024 AW VINCE GAMBINO $558.81 C
26031 09/20/2024 09/20/2024 AW GEAUGA GROWTH PARTNERSHIP, INC. $200.00 C
26032  09/24/2024 09/24/2024 AW VALLEY TRUCKS $52,716.00 C
Total Payments: $1,126,957.72
Total Conversion Vouchers: $0.00

Total Less Conversion Vouchers:

$1,126,957.72

Type: AM - Accounting Manual Warrant, AW - Accounting Warrant, IM - Investment Manual Warrant, IW - investment Warrant, PM -
Payroll Manual Warrant, PR - Payroll Warrant, RW - Reduction of Receipt Warrant, SW - Skipped Warrant, WH - Withholding Warrant,
WM - Withholding Manual, WS - Special Warrant, CH - Electronic Payment Advice, IL - Investment Loss, EP - Payroll EFT Voucher,
CV - Payroll Conversion Voucher, SV - Payroll Special Voucher, EW - Withholding Voucher, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ
- Negative Adjustment, POS REAL. - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch

* Asterisked amounts are not included in report totals. These transactions occurred outside the reported date range but are listed for

reference.
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